## Ubisoft and Lucasfilm Games Reveal Star Wars Outlaws™, An Open-World Action-Adventure Game

Become the Galaxy's Most Wanted Scoundrel in the First Open-World Star Wars™ Game

LOS ANGELES – June 11, 2023 – Today at the Xbox Games Showcase, Ubisoft, in collaboration with Lucasfilm Games, announced that *Star Wars* Outlaws, the first openworld *Star Wars* game, is launching on Xbox Series X|S consoles, PlayStation 5 and Windows PC through Ubisoft Connect in 2024.

A first look at *Star Wars* Outlaws gameplay will be shown during Ubisoft Forward on Monday, June 12. The event begins at 10:00am PDT/7:00pm CEST and can be watched on YouTube (youtube.com/Ubisoft) or Twitch (twitch.tv/ubisoft).

With development led by Massive Entertainment\*, *Star Wars* Outlaws will invite players to experience the *Star Wars* galaxy like never before through an original story set between *Star Wars: The Empire Strikes Back*<sup>TM</sup> and *Star Wars: Return of the Jedi*<sup>TM</sup>. As the Galactic Empire relentlessly pursues the final defeat of the Rebel Alliance, the criminal underworld thrives. Fans will play as cunning scoundrel, Kay Vess, brought to life by Humberly González, and her loyal companion Nix, played by Dee Bradley Baker (*Star Wars: The Bad Batch*<sup>TM</sup>), as they attempt one of the greatest heists the Outer Rim has ever seen. Seeking the means to start a new life, players will join Kay and Nix as they fight, steal, and outwit their way through the galaxy's crime syndicates and join the galaxy's most wanted.

"When we first imagined the first open-world *Star Wars* game, we explored where and when it could take place, and quickly realized that we had all the right ingredients for the journey of a scoundrel. These outlaws live life under the thumb of the Galactic Empire, but can still thrive given the opportunities that the criminal underworld opens up for people looking to take advantage of the turmoil," said Julian Gerighty, Creative Director at Massive Entertainment. "The time is ripe for a new outlaw to make their name, and Kay Vess is written in the stars."

"With *Star Wars* Outlaws, we're excited to deliver the first truly open world *Star Wars* game, with an action-adventure story filled with characters and planets both new and well-known to the *Star Wars* galaxy," said Douglas Reilly, vice president, Lucasfilm Games. "We have been working closely with the talented team at Massive Entertainment, and with their years of experience in creating richly-detailed worlds, we're excited for fans to be able to jump into the *Star Wars* scoundrel fantasy like never before."

For more information about *Star Wars* Outlaws, please visit: starwarsoutlaws.com For the latest news on *Star Wars* Outlaws and all of Ubisoft's games, please visit: news.ubisoft.com

\*Development partners include Ubisoft Annecy, Bucharest, Chengdu, Milan, Montpellier, Shanghai, Toronto and Paris.

## About Ubisoft

Ubisoft is a creator of worlds, committed to enriching players' lives with original and memorable entertainment experiences. Ubisoft's global teams create and develop a deep and diverse portfolio of games, featuring brands such as Assassin's Creed®, Brawlhalla®, For Honor®, Far Cry®, Tom Clancy's Ghost Recon®, Just Dance®, Rabbids®, Tom Clancy's Rainbow Six®, The Crew® and Tom Clancy's The Division®. Through Ubisoft Connect, players can enjoy an ecosystem of services to enhance their gaming experience, get rewards and connect with friends across platforms. With Ubisoft+, the subscription service, they can access a growing catalog of more than 100 Ubisoft games and DLC. For the 2022–23 fiscal year, Ubisoft generated net bookings of €1,739 million. To learn more, please visit: www.ubisoftgroup.com.

© 2023 Ubisoft Entertainment. All Rights Reserved. Ubisoft and the Ubisoft logo are registered trademarks in the US and/or other countries.

STAR WARS TM & © 2023 Lucasfilm Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Developed by Ubisoft. Ubisoft TM & © 2023 Ubisoft Entertainment. All Rights Reserved.